

Press release

Munich, February 28th, 2018

Ventusolar Global Capital Draws Support of Wolfgang Heubisch

Former Bavarian State Minister Appointed to VGC Advisory Council



Munich, Germany. Dr. Wolfgang Heubisch (71), former Bavarian Minister of State for Science, Research and the Arts, will officially assume a seat on the Advisory Board of Ventusolar Global Capital GmbH (VGC) on March 1, 2018. This new addition strengthens the Munich-based company, founded in June last year as an offshoot of the long-established Canadian company Ventusolar Inc. In addition to his many years of professional career with his own practice, Heubisch also looks back on extensive experience in politics and associations. Among other things, he was President of the Association of Freelance Professions in Bavaria and Vice President of the Association of Bavarian Business. Since 2014 he has been active as a member of the Munich City Council.

Sven J. Matten, CEO of Ventusolar Global Capital GmbH had the following to say about the appointment of Wolfgang Heubisch: "We are pleased to welcome another highly experienced entrepreneur to Ventusolar. Dr. Heubisch will not only enrich our Advisory Board with his expertise, but will also contribute to the further success of Ventusolar in this capacity." Heubisch himself spoke of an honorary appointment, saying he wanted to contribute to Ventusolar Clobal Capital "expanding its successful trajectory in the field of renewable energies."



Press release

About Ventusolar Global Capital (GmbH)

VENTUSOLAR GLOBAL CAPITAL GmbH is a German-Canadian company and has its head office in Munich, Germany. The main shareholders of the company are the management partners along with an institutional shareholder, the Gabler-Saliter Bankgeschäft AG. VENTUSOLAR GLOBAL CAPITAL GmbH is an investment advisor with an experienced management team. Together with its partners, VENTUSOLAR GLOBAL CAPITAL provides institutional investors with access to Renewable Energy assets. VENTUSOLAR's network includes local project developers, authorities and energy suppliers as well as international EPCs (engineering, procurement and construction) and manufacturers of solar panels and wind turbines.

Presserückfragen bitte an:

Jan Kaulfuhs-Berger Leiter Unternehmenskommunikation Ventusolar Global Capital GmbH Telefon: +49 177 8797000 E-Mail: press@ventusolar.com

www.ventusolar.com